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HCCBG SERVICE PROVIDERS 
July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016  

BURKE COUNTY (012) 
Blue Ridge Community Action, Inc. (E006) Non-Profit   Adult Day Care (030) 

800 North Green Street 

Morganton, NC 28655 

Burke:  (828) 438-6255 / FAX:  433-5721 

Caldwell:  (828) 754-9085 / FAX:  433-5721 

Web page:  www.brcainc.org  

Contact Persons: 

- Mattie Patterson, Director (ext. 300) mpatterson@brcainc.org  

- Tina Kyes, Adult Day Care Supervisor - HCCBG Contact (ext. 235) tkyes@brcainc.org 

- Kathy Kincaid – Adult Day Care Director – ext. 230  

- Joan Williams, ARMS (ext. 340)  jmw_28645@yahoo.com  

 

Burke County DSS (E012) Public Non-Profit     In-Home Aide I (041) 

P.O. Drawer 549         

Morganton, NC  28680-0549         

(828) 764-9600/FAX 430-3148  

Street Address: 700 East Parker Road, Morganton, NC 28655   

Contact Persons:         

- Dorraine Hernandez, Director 

(764-9610) dorraine.hernandez@burkenc.org  

- Jody Self, Administrative Officer  

(764-9765) jody.self@burkenc.org 

- Julia Port, Adult Services Supervisor 

(764-9659) julia.port@burkenc.org  

- Debra Hicks, ARMS  

(764-9712) debra.hicks@burkenc.org 

 

Burke County Senior Services (E021) Public Non-Profit   Senior Center Operations (170) 

501 North Green Street        Senior Center Gen. Purpose (176) 

Morganton, NC  28655        Home Delivered Meals (020) 

Phone : (828) 430-4147 / FAX: (828) 430-4151     Congregate Meals (180) 

Contact Persons: Roxanne Powell, Director Roxanne.powell@burkenc.org 

-  Angie Ross Nutrition Program Coordinator angie.ross@burkenc.org 

 

Catawba Valley Medical Services (E030) Private For-Profit   In-Home Aide II (042)  

P.O. Box 2756         In-Home Aide III (045) 

Morganton, NC 28680-2756 

(828) 437-8808 

Street Address:  409B South Sterling Street, Morganton, NC 28655 

Contact Persons: 

- Ken Clark, President  KSClark73@gmail.com  

- Tim Clark, Agency Director timclark@lycos.com   

 

East Burke Senior Center (E013) Public Non-Profit    Senior Center Gen. Purpose (176) 

202B Center Street 

Hildebran, NC 28637 

(828) 397-3397 

Contact Person:  

- Gladys Anson, Assistant Director gladys.anson@burkenc.org 
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Foothills Service Project (E026) Non-Profit    Housing & Home Improv. (140) 
P.O. Box 86 

Rutherford College, NC  28671 

(828) 879-8400  

Street Address:  940 Malcolm Blvd. 

-  R.L. Icard, Director  rlicard@foothillsserviceproject.org  

 

Handi-Care Inc. (E020) Private For-Profit     Medical Transportation (033) 

PO Box 1778 

Drexel, NC 28619 

(828) 437-8429 / FAX: 437-1294 

Street Address:  304 South Main Street 

- Mike Queen, President & ARMS  mike@handi-care.net  

- Lisa Griffin, ARMS lisa@handi-care.net  

 

Legal Aid of North Carolina - Morganton Office (E019) Non-Profit  Legal Services (130) 

211 East Union Street  

Morganton, NC  28655 

(828) 437-8280/1-800-849-5195 / FAX:  437-9397 

Contact Persons: 

- Barbara Degan, Attorney barbarad@legalaidnc.org 

- Bernetta Johnsson, ARMS  Raleigh Office (919) 856-2135 bernettaj@legalaidnc.org 

- Carolyn R. Waldrup, ARMS(backup) carolynw@legalaidnc.org 

 

FCSP SERVICE PROVIDERS – July 1, 2015- June 30, 2016  
 

Handi-Care Inc. (E020) Private For-Profit     In-Home Respite (842) 

PO Box 1778 

Drexel, NC 28619 

(828) 437-8429 / FAX:  437-1294 

Street Address:  304 South Main Street 

- Mike Queen, President  mike@handi-care.net 

- Vicki Stiltner, RN Supervisor FCSP In-Home Respite  vstiltner@handi-care.net  

- Lisa Griffin, ARMS lisa@handi-care.net  

 

Foothills Service Project (E026) Non-Profit     Home Modification (855) 

P.O. Box 86 

Rutherford College, NC  28671 

(828) 879-8400 

Street Address:  940 Malcolm Blvd. 

- R.L. Icard, Director foothillsproject@embarqmail.com  
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